

Base Line Item Detail					Alna Construction Corp.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT
0001	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
0002	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0003	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0004	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$61,138.00	\$61,138.00
0005	2A06CAG	1	Each	Sealing of Abandoned Well	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0006	2A08CAG	1	Each	Monitoring Well	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
0007	2B02REX	1895	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$15.00	\$28,425.00
0008	2C02EMB	1110	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$40.00	\$44,400.00
0009	2C04EMB	230	C.Y.	Porous Fill	\$45.00	\$10,350.00
0010	2E01CAL	300	C.Y.	Coarse Aggregate Layer	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
0011	2E01FEX	1360	C.Y.	Foundation Excavation	\$15.00	\$20,400.00
0012	2G00006	36	C.Y.	Sand Filter Layer	\$45.00	\$1,620.00
0013	2G00021	24	Ton	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 24" Thick, (D50=8")	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
0014	2G00022	11	Ton	Riprap Stone Scour Hole, 12" Thick, D50=6"	\$65.00	\$715.00
0015	2H00016	5	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$125.00	\$625.00
0016	2H30TEC	398	L.F.	Silt Fence	\$4.50	\$1,791.00
0017	2H45TEC	133	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$40.00	\$5,320.00
0018	2M00025	1	L.S.	Ground Improvements, Unclassified	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00
0019	3A07ABC	4004	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6.5" Thick	\$10.50	\$42,042.00
0020	3B21SUP	1672	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 25H 64 Base Course	\$88.00	\$147,136.00
0021	3B25SUP	470	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$95.00	\$44,650.00
0022	3B26TAC	481	GAL	Tack Coat	\$5.00	\$2,405.00
0023	3B33SUP	711	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 19H 64 Intermediate Course	\$95.00	\$67,545.00
0024	3C02BRS	612.00	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, Crushed Stone, 6" Thick	\$21.50	\$13,158.00
0025	3D01PCP	259.00	S.Y.	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	\$170.00	\$44,030.00
0026	4A04STC	157	C.Y.	Concrete In Footings	\$290.00	\$45,530.00
0027	4A10RFS	5,813.00	LB	Reinforcement Steel	\$2.50	\$14,532.50
0028	4A10RWF	96.00	C.Y.	Concrete in Retaining Walls Above Footings	\$800.00	\$76,800.00
0029	4A11RFS	11160	LB	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$3.00	\$33,480.00
0030	4J01DAW	210	S.Y.	Dampproofing	\$20.00	\$4,200.00
0031	4O02TSP	2815	S.F.	Temporary Sheeting to Remain in Place	\$115.00	\$323,725.00
0032	5A01UFF	220	L.F.	Filter Fabric Underdrain	\$25.00	\$5,500.00

Base Line Item Detail					Alna Construction Corp.	
0033	5A08PUD	220	L.F.	8" Pipe Underdrain	\$35.00	\$7,700.00
0034	5B08PEP	441	L.F.	8" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	\$25.00	\$11,025.00
0035	5B02PVC	317	L.F.	2" PVC Pipe, Schedule 80	\$26.00	\$8,242.00
0036	5B15RC3	36	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$45.00	\$1,620.00
0037	5B15RC4	225	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
0038	5B15RC5	10	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	\$60.00	\$600.00
0039	5B18RC3	90	L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
0040	5C00004	1	Each	Outlet Control Structure	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
0041	5C01ND2	2	Each	Inlet, Type D2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
0042	5C01ND3	1	Each	Inlet, Type D3	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
0043	5C20NP1	2	Each	Manhole, Type P-1	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
0044	5D10INC	20	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00
0045	5F00004	688	L.F.	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$20.00	\$13,760.00
0046	5I00REG	1	Each	Relocate Existing Ground-Mounted Sign Assembly No. 1	\$10,560.00	\$10,560.00
0047	5I00004	31	S.F.	Sign Panels, Type GA	\$22.00	\$682.00
0048	5I05SPP	50	L.F.	U-channel Post	\$12.00	\$600.00
0049	5J00FGT	1	Each	Flared Guide Rail Terminal	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
0050	5J01PCB	1	Each	Parapet Connection, Type B	\$550.00	\$550.00
0051	5J52ABG	2.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$770.00	\$1,540.00
0052	5J52BGR	1,000.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
0053	5K00021	1268	L.F.	Temporary Fencing, 96" High	\$48.00	\$60,864.00
0054	5K00037	1	Each	Vehicular Gate, Type II, 96" High, 12' Wide	\$950.00	\$950.00
0055	5K03BRF	250.00	L.F.	Bridge Fencing, 75" High	\$93.00	\$23,250.00
0056	5K72CLB	421	L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type II, 72" High	\$27.50	\$11,577.50
0057	5K00051	1	Each	Vehicular Gate, Type II, 72" High, 60' Wide	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
0058	5N00001	209	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 4" Thick	\$42.75	\$8,934.75
0059	5O01PAW	25	Each	Delineator, Type PA-W	\$35.00	\$875.00
0060	5P21LLS	1200	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.60	\$1,920.00
0061	5P30LLM	101	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, long Life, Epoxy Resin	\$10.00	\$1,010.00
0062	5P32LLM	95	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long Life, Epoxy Resin	\$11.00	\$1,045.00
0063	5V01PIT	10	Each	Test Pits	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
0064	5Y01MRP	2.00	Each	Mile Marker, Type RP	\$35.00	\$70.00
0065	5ZL0059	1	Each	Yard Hydrant	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Base Line Item Detail					Alna Construction Corp.	
0066	5ZL0062	265.00	L.F.	2" Copper Water Pipe, Type K	\$125.00	\$33,125.00
0067	5ZL0066	255	L.F.	4" Polyvinyl Chloride Sewer Pipe	\$40.00	\$10,200.00
0068	5ZO0139	4	Each	Low Clearance Warning Assembly	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
0069	9A00057	5	Each	Clean Outs	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
0070	5ZO0027	14	Each	Bollards	\$445.00	\$6,230.00
0071	9A00074	1.00	L.S.	Building Architectural Work - Location No. 1	\$2,033,569.00	\$2,033,569.00
0072	9A00078	1	L.S.	Building Electric Work - Location No. 1	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
0073	9A00080	1	L.S.	Building Mechanical Work - Location No. 1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0074	9A00082	1	L.S.	Building Structural Work - Location No. 1	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
0075	9A00159	1	L.S.	Modular Trailer and Accessories	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
0076	9E06MBW	1.00	L.S.	Liquid De-Icer Storage Tank and Accessories	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
0077	5ZL0261	1.00	L.S.	Site Electrical & Communication Work	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
0078	6J17EDB	122	L.F.	2-5" Electric Duct Bank, PVC	\$74.00	\$9,028.00
0079	7C01TOP	2415	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$6.25	\$15,093.75
0080	7D03SED	2415	S.Y.	Seeding, Type C	\$1.50	\$3,622.50
0081	8B31MPT	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$130,179.00	\$130,179.00
<b>Base Total</b>						<b>\$5,349,000.00</b>